Decision Ko

SEFO2E TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Lpplication of)

PACIRIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, I

& ¢orporation, for an order of the ]

Railroad Commicsion of the State of}

Californis suthorizing applicant to)

relmburse its treasury for capital

expenditures and to f£inance the !

construction of additions, exten~ |} Lpplicetion No. 12291,
sions, betterments s=»d improvemouts}

iz the manmer =et Loxth herein.

Ce 2. Cutten, for emnlicent.

BY THE COMMISSION:

QFPINION

Iz the above entitled matier Pacific Gas and Electric
© Company asks the Railroaed Comission to maske an order aunthorizing
it 10 use proceeds to be received from the sale of ypreferred and
commonr 8tock axnd bonds heretofore suthorized to bhe issued to
reimburse its tremsury and/or to pay in part the cost of construci-
ing sdditions, bottermerts, extencions and improvements to its
Lacilities and “o those of Ut. Shasta Power Corporation.

In a formexr proceeding, Applicastion No. 12192, filed
on Decenboxr 55, 1925, the company reported mnreimdursed capital
expenditures of the two companies at September 20, 1925, &t
$10,114,330.26. In this proceeding it reports thet during the

period from October 1, 1925 to Augmet 31, 1926, there was expended

for the construction, completion, extensiop and improvement of




plante and facilities the sum of $A7,283,981.56, for the purchace

of 55 skares of the capital stock of Xorthern California Power
Company, Consolidated, the sum of $1,869.98 and for the purchose
of 8,566.6 shares of the cavital stock of Sacresmento Geas Company
the cum of $428,330.00. The Lour items aggregate $27,828,511.80.
During the seme period - October 1, 1925 to Auguet 30,
1926 - the company reports that it received from the sale of pre=
Lerred and commonr stock and bonds which the Commission heretofore
has authorized %o be issued, the sum of $21,197,348.92, and that
this sum was wsed to meet the expenditures of 327,828,511.86,
legving a balance sald to represont unreimbursed cepital expendi-
tares at August 31, 1926, of $6,631,162.88. .
' Applicant mow asks permiscsion to use stock and bond
proceeds U0 be recelved to reimburse its treasury on account of
these reported unreimbursed expenditures of £6,631,162.88, and/for
to :Eine.ncg in part thae uwnexperded balences on conmstruction work
suthorized at August 31, 1926, and the estimated cost of new cone
struction. duxring the remainder of 1926 and duxring 1927.- ‘!I!hese
items sre 235 follows:i-
Unreimbursed capitel expenditures at A uwgust 3L,

1926 of Pacific Gas and Electric Co. axd ‘
Imt. Skeste Power Corporation (Exbidit "B7}.$6,631,162.88

-

Tnexpended balance of capital expenditures
euthorized at August 3L, 1926 by Pacific

Zetimeted cost of new conmstruction, Pacific Ged
and Electric Co. Lor 1926 and 1927

Unezpéndeed balance of capital. expenditures
anthorized at August 3L, 1926 by Xt.Shaste
Power Corporation (Exhibit "2")} . . . . . .52,126,208.6)

Total . o o . . . . . 522.987.542.02




To meet these expenditures, in part, the company asks
pexrnission to use amounts which it reports will be received Lrom

wpaid stock subscriptiors and mmsold stock at Lugust 3%, 1926, and

from the $250,000.00 of bords suthorized by Decision No. 17202.

These amoﬁnts are a3 £ollows:i=

Receivable from ssle of first preferred stock:
TUndexr Decision Xo. 8315 . 1,335.00
Tnder Decision Now , . 636.01
Tndexr Decision Koo 130.00
Under Decision No. 15782 72,227 72
Under Decizion XNo. 114,410.86
Toder Decision No. 143,788.06

. $332,527.65
Receivable from sale of common stock: ‘

Under Decision No. ' . 505.00

Tader Decision XNo. 6,451.88

Tnder Decision No. 4£35.00

Tnder Decision Nou 14790 = = = = = = 20,362.20

| 527 754,08
Tecolivadle Lrom sale of L£irat and refunding
 bonds suthorized by Decision No. 17202 $245,000.00

Total Securities and accomnts available-—-~a—m-- 5505, 28175

Deducting the #605,381.’23 Lrom the reported zctual or
estimeted expenditures of $22,987,541.02 leaves a balence of
$22,382,252.29 t0 be financed by subsecuent issue of securities,
if the Commission in later proceedings finds suck expenditures
ressonable and necessary. The a.v.tho:;ity herein granted is an
approval of said expeniitures of $22,9‘8'12;541.02 orly to the extent
oF $605,281.73.

Pacific Gee and Electric Company having applied to the

Roilroed Commission for vermisalon to mse the proceeds from the

sale of preforred and common ztock and bonds heretofore suthorized




’

t0 be ism;&d., and the Zailroad Commission being of the opinion
that this is & msiter In which a public heering Ls not necessary
’a:nd. that the application should be grantéd &3 herein provided and
that the money, property or labor to be procured or peid for
tharough the n;se of suck vroceeds ic reasonably required for the

purposes specified herein snd that the experditures for suck pur-

poses are not in whole oz; in part reasonsbly chargeable to

operating expense or income,

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED thet Racific Ges ond Zlectric
Company be, snd it heredy ig, authqrized t0 use the proceeds
received, or to be received, from the Sale of the preforred and
common stock snd bonds, the issue of whickh has been authorized by
the Commission in the proceedings to which reference is made in
the Zoregoing opirdion, to reimburse its tressury in part on
account of capital expenditures of $6,631,162.88, made prior to
Rogust 31, 1926, and/or to finsnce, in part, such cost of the
sdditions, betterments, extensions and improvenments to its
facilities, and to those of It. Shasta Powar Corporation, showa in
Sxhibits "BT, "CT, "D" and "ET filed in this proceeding gs is
propexrly éhé.rgéaﬁle‘té 24304, 'éapital accomnts wnder the waiform
systems of accounts prescribed or adopted by this Commission.

IT IS EERERY FURTEER (2DERED that the orders hereto-
®ore made in Decisions Nos. €315, 10872, 11534, 13750, 13910,
14757, 14790, 15782, 15895, 164753 end 17202 shell remsin in full
force and effect oxceopt zs modified By this order.




IT IS HERERY FURTEER ORDERED that the suthority granted
shall 'become' éffective upon the da‘t:é nereof.

1

DA.’?ED at San Prancisco, California, this

day of Hovcmbe:: 1926.

#KT .
_/duuu-w |

%ow@«, zﬁ%a\
(/%/M 0:7/7?7123[\

Commissioners.




